## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:	•	Chapter 11
m ic.	•	Chapter 11
Arcapita Bank B.S.C.(c), et al.,	:	Case No. 12-11076 (SHL)
	:	(Jointly Administered)
Debtors.	:	
	•	
	:	
	:	

## MOTION OF DANIEL M. SIMON FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE

I, Daniel M. Simon, request admission, pro hac vice, before the Honorable Sean H. Lane to represent the National Bank of Bahrain B.S.C., a creditor in the above-referenced chapter 11 cases.

I certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of the State of Illinois and am admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois.

I have submitted the filing fee of \$200.00 with this motion for pro hac vice admission.

Dated: June 25, 2013

New York, New York

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

By: /s/ Daniel M. Simon Daniel M. Simon 203 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1900

Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 368-4000 Facsimile: (312) 236-7516

Email: daniel.simon@dlapiper.com

Counsel to National Bank of Bahrain B.S.C.

12-11076-shl Doc 1297-1 Filed 06/25/13 Entered 06/25/13 12:52:14 Proposed Order Pg 1 of 1

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:	: Chapter 11		
Arcapita Bank B.S.C.(c), et al.,	: Case No. 12-11076 (SHL)		
D.1.	: (Jointly Administered)		
Debtors.	:		
	· :		
	:		
ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE			
Upon the motion of Daniel M. Simon	to be admitted, pro hac vice, to represent the		
National Bank of Bahrain B.S.C. in the above-referenced chapter 11 cases, and upon the			
movant's certification that he is a member in goo	od standing of the bar of the State of Illinois and		
is admitted to practice before the United States D	District Court for the Northern District of Illinois,		
it is hereby			
<b>ORDERED</b> , that Daniel M. Simon is a	admitted to practice pro hac vice in the above-		
referenced chapter 11 cases to represent the Natio	onal Bank of Bahrain B.S.C in the United States		
Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of N	New York, provided that the filing fee has been		
paid.			

THE HONORABLE SEAN H. LANE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Dated:\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013

New York, New York